## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING VILLAGE OF MAPLE PARK

## MAPLE PARK TAX INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICT SECOND AMENDMENT

The Village of Maple Park, DeKalb and Kane Counties, Illinois, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, hereby gives Notice of a Public Hearing to be held at **7:00 pm, Central Time, on November 22, 2022,** at the Maple Park Village Hall, 302 Willow Street, Maple Park, Illinois, to consider the proposed Second Amendment to the Maple Park Tax Increment Financing District Redevelopment Project Area, Plan and Projects.

All interested persons, including all taxing districts of which taxable property is included in the Area as Amended and the Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity (DCEO), will be given an opportunity to be heard at said Public Hearing and to file with the Village Clerk written comments, prior to the date of the Hearing, to the Village at the following address:

Village of Maple Park Village Clerk 302 Willow Street P.O. Box 220 Maple Park, Illinois 60151

The proposed Second Amendment to the Redevelopment Plan and Projects complies with the provisions of the "Tax Increment Allocation Redevelopment Act".

A copy of the draft Second Amendment to the Maple Park TIF District Redevelopment Plan and Projects is available at the Maple Park Village Hall, 302 Willow Street, Maple Park, Illinois, for examination during regular office hours, Monday through Friday 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.

For further information, please feel free to contact Mayor Suzanne Fahnestock at (815) 827-3309.

<u>Liz Peerboom</u> Acting Village Clerk

## **PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA:**

- 1. Convene Public Hearing
- 2. Review Proposed Second Amendment to the Maple Park TIF District
- 3. Receive Public Comment
- 4. Adjourn